

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.15062 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	28.05.2026	<p><u>Dr. YLR, J</u></p> <p>Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>In view of the submissions made by the learned counsel for the petitioners and on perusal of the entire material on record, the respondents are directed to proceed with the election. However, the declaration of the results shall be subject to the final outcome of this writ petition.</p> <p>List on 04.06.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>Dr. YLR, J</u></p> <p>Note: Issue CC by 29.05.2026. B/o. SCH</p>	

--	--	--	--